

2009 WL 1683904 (C.D.Cal.) (Trial Motion, Memorandum and Affidavit)
United States District Court, C.D. California,
Southern Division.

Arthur SMELT et al., Plaintiffs,
v.
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA et al., Defendants,
and
Proposition 8 Official Proponents Dennis Hollingsworth, Gail J. Knight, Martin F. Gutierrez, Hak-Shing William Tam, and Mark A. Jansson; and ProtectMarriage.com - Yes on 8, a Project of California Renewal, Proposed Intervenors.

No. SACV-09-286 DOC (MLGx).
May 6, 2009.

Proposed Intervenors' Reply Memorandum in Support of Motion to Intervene

Brian W. Raum (NY Bar No. 2856102)*, James A. Campbell (OH Bar No. 0081501)*, Alliance Defense Fund, 15100 North 90th Street, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, Phone: 480-444-0020, Fax: 480-444-0028, Email: braum @telladf.org, Email: jcampbell@telladf.org.

Andrew P. Pugno (CA Bar No. 206587), Law Offices of Andrew P. Pugno, 101 Parkshore Drive, Suite 100, Folsom, California 95630, Phone: 916-608-3065, Fax: 916-608-3066, Email: andrew@pugnolaw.com.

Sam Kim (CA Bar No. 212964), Michael Parker (CA Bar No. 138253), Sam Kim and Associates, PC, 5661 Beach Blvd., Buena Park, CA 90621, Phone: 714-736-5501, Fax: 714-736-9901, Attorneys for Proposed Intervenors.

Footnotes

The Honorable David O. Carter.

Hearing Date: May 11, 2009

Hearing Time: 8:30 a.m.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	1
I. Plaintiffs' Opposition To The Motion To Intervene Was Untimely	1
II. Plaintiffs Do Not Address The Relevant Legal Principles	1
III. Proposed Intervenors Will Present "Unique" Legal Arguments, And Their Interests Are Not Adequately Represented By Existing Parties	2
CONCLUSION	4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Nw. Forest Res. Council v. Glickman, 82 F.3d 825 (9th Cir. 1996) 1, 2

Sw. Ctr. for Biological Diversity v. Berg, 268 F.3d 810 (9th Cir. 2001) 1, 2

STATE CASES

In re Marriage Cases, 43 Ca.4th 757, 76 Cal.Rptr.3d 683 (Cal. 2008) 2

Hernandez v. Robles, 7 N.Y.3d 338, 855 N.E.2d 1 (N.Y. 2006) 3

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, STATUTES, AND RULES

Cal. Fam. Code § 308.5 (2000) 2

Central District of California Local Rule 7-9 1

Central District of California Local Rule 7-12 1
